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LIST OF PARTS 
SINGER 

SEWING MACHINE 
112 G 127 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO. 

248290 
224002 
200278-819 
202248 
204235 
200004-805 
202005 
248277 
240802 
202244 
2('0338-803 
20708C 
202244 
200502-819 
200341-803 
224195 
224200 

200602-805 ,.., 200327-803 
202253 
224138 

200113-806 
224139 
200164-819 
224392 
350421-805 
224144 
236061 
213479 
224105 
054897 
223852 
223811 
223812 
223853 

224043 

203470 

,-.. +248459 
203648 

+202056 
203473 
203474 

LIST OF PARTS 
FOR 

MACKINE N0.112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

ARM WITH 202135 
ARM CAP 
ARM CAP SCREW 
ARM CAP SCREW WASHER 
ARM POSITION PIN (2) 
ARM SCREW (31 
ARM SCREW WASHER (3) 
ARM SHAFT WITH 224392 AND 350431 
ARM SHAFT BUSHING IBACKl WITH 202244 
ARM SHAFT BUSHING (EACKI OIL PACKING (WICK) 
ARM SHAFT BUSHirJG (BACI<i SET SOEW 
ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FKONT; WITH 202244 
ARM SHAFT BUSHINC (FRCr;T, OIL PACKING (WICK) 
ARM SHAFT BUSHINC IFRONTl OIL PACKING THUMB SCREW 
ARM ShAFT BUSHING (FROHT) SET SCREW 
Aii,M SHAFT CONNECTIO!'j BELT (REINFORCED NEOPRENE! 
ARM SHAFT CONNECTIOI'J BELT PULLEY WITH 200327, 
200602 AND TWO 202253 
A,~M SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY POSITION SCREW 
ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY SET SCREW 
ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY SPRING FLA~IGE (2' 
ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT TIMING COLLAR 
WITI:I 200113 
ARM SriAFT CON,'-JECTION BELT TIMING COLLAR SET SCREW 
ARM SHAFT CONNECTION BELT TIMING PLATE 
A.~M SHAFT CONNECTION BELT TIMING PLATE SCREW (2) 
ARM SHAFT OIL PACKING (WICK) 
ARM SHAFT OIL PACKING STOP SCREW 
ATTACHMEHT SLIDE PLATE WIT'. 213479 AND 236061 
ATTACHMENT SLIDE PLATE FRICTION SL!Dt 
ATTACHMENT SLIDE PLATE FRICTION SLIDE SPRINC 
BED WITH 203376 
BED OIL CUP 
BED SLIDE .(BACK) 
BED SLIDE (BACK) STOP 
BED SLIDE (BACK) STOP SPRI~lC 
BED SLIDE (FRONT) FO~ USE WITH THROAT PLATES IN GAUCES 
FROM 3/16 TO 5/8 INCH 
BED SLIDE (FRONT) FOR USE WITH THROAT PLATES IN GAUGES· 
FROM 23/32 TO 3, 4 lNG: 
BOBBIN (2) 
BOBBIN CASE (CHROMIUM PLATED.' 
BOBBIN CASE [,'.TCH 
BOBBIN CASE LMCH PI ~I 
B0'11N CASE LATCH PLUHGER 
BOc\oiN CASE LATCH SP?1~.JC 
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PART NO. 

241674 
241675 
350405-803 
224004 
224005 
201349-803 
201542-803 
203101 

265088 
202277 
200364-803 
223623 
200118-804 
236083 
201016-806 
200594-803 
203216 
248460 

237804 
202135 
200473-819 
224050 
224051 
350393-803 
201518-805 
211786 
221446 
211792 
200106-805 
200336-805 
201535-805 
224106 
201407-803 
201517-805 
206758 

202277 
200049-804 
202300 
224140 

LIST OF PARTS 
FOR 

MACHINE NO.I12 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

BOBBIN CASE OILING FELT 
BOBBIN CASE OILING FELT RETAINER 
BOBBIN CASE OILING FELT RETAINER SCREW (2) 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER WITH 201349, 201542 AND 203101 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD NUT 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD OIL 
PACKING (WICK) 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD WITH 202277 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD OIL PACKING (WICK) 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD SET SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER LINK 
BOBBIN CASE OPENER SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING REGULATING SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING SCREW 
BOBBIN CASE WASHER (CLOTH) 
BOBBIN CASE CPl. (2) NOS. 200594, 201016, 202056, 203216, 
203473, 203474, 203648, 236083, 241674, 241675, 248459 
AND TWO 350405 
FACE PLATE 
FACE PLATE POSITION PIN 
FACE PLATE THUMB SCREW 
FEED BAR WITH 200336 AND 201535 
FEED BAR WITH 224050, 200040, 225837 AND 267273 
FEED BAR HINGE SCREW (DR lVI NG) · 
FEED BAR HINGE SCREW NUT 
FEED DOG, FOR 248286 
FEED DOG, FOR 248292 
FEED DOG, FOR 248294 
FEED DOG SCREW (2) 
FEED DOG SUPPORT SCREW 
FEED DOG SUPPORT SCREW NUT 
FEED DRIVING CONNECTION WITH 200049 AND 202277 
FEED DRIVING CONNECTION HINGE SCREW 
FEED DRIVING CONNECTION HINGE SCREW NUT 
FEED DRIVING CONNECTION HINGE SCREW OIL PACKING 
(WICK) 
FEED DRIVING CONNECTION OIL•PACKING (WICK) 
FEED DRIVING CONNECTION PINCH SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING BRACKET 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING WITH 202300 
224200, TWO EACH 201408 AND 201525 
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,- PART NO. 

201408-803 

201525-805 

202301 
202595 

200607-803 

201408-803 

201525-805 

200429-806 
200383-803 
223650 
223651 

240590 
200019-805 
202625 
200383-803 
224154 
267273 
200040-830 
225837 
223655 
200173-804 
201220-803 
224142 

+224016 

. -~ 224115 

237204 
224019 
200364-803 
224020 
200446-803 
223867 
201222-803 
200362-803 

:• 224021 

'""' 200382-803 
224022 
237206 
224111 

LIST OF PARTS 
FOR 

MACHINE N0.112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING BRACKET HINGE 
SCREW (2) 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING BRACKET HINGE 
SCREW NUT (2) 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING BRACKET PLUNGER 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING BRACKET PLUNGER 
SPRING 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING BRACKET PLUNGER 
SPRING STOP SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULAT!h!G BRACKET STOP 
SCREW 
FEED DR! VI NG ECCENTRIC REGULA Tl NG BRACKET STOP 
SCREW NUT 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC REGULATING SCREW CHECK SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT WITH 223650, 201518, 224051 
AND 350393 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK WITH 200019 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PINCH SCREW 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT STOP COLLAR WITH TWO 200383 (2) 
FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT STOP COLLAR SET SCREW (2) 
FEED LIFT! NG CAM WITH 201220 
FEED LIFT! NG CAM FORK WITH 200173 AND 223655 
FEED LIFT! NG CAM FORK SCREW 
FEED LIFT! NG CAM FORK SCREW WASHER 
FEED LIFTING CAM OILING FELT 
FEED LIFTING CAM OILING FELT SCREW 
FEED LIFTING CAM SET SCREW 
FEED REGULATING SPINDLE CPL. 
HOOK (SEWING) (2) 
HOOK (2) WITH 224016, 224100, TWO EACH 200590 AND 
201253 
HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE CPL. NOS. 224115 AND 248460 
HOOK BUSHING (LOWER) (BRONZE) 
HOOK BUSHING (LOWER) SET SCREW 
HOOK BUSHING (UPPER) (BRONZE) 
HOOK BUSHING (UPPER) POSITION SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING GEAR (SPIRAL) WITH 200362 AND 201222 
HOOK DRIVING GEAR POSITION SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING GEAR SET SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL) WITH TWO 200382 
HOOK DRIVING PINION SET SCREW (2) 
HOOK DRIVING PINION THRUST WASHER 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING WITH 202244 
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PART NO. 

202244 
200327-803 
224112 

201254-803 
202253 

224100 
201253-806 
223849 
224023 

223850 
224024 

223680 
200327-803 
223681 
200335-803 
200009-805 
200006-805 
225585 
237193 

240033 

224025 
200590 
240067 
200262-819 
223684 
202:J02 
206628 
227227 

200113-806 

248293 
200262-819 
248304 
240434 
248295 
200126-804 
248278 
248305 
200029-805 

liST OF PARTS 
FOR 

MACHINE NO. 02 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING Oil PACKING (WICK} 
HOOK DRIVI NC SHAFT BUSHING SET SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTION BElT PULLEY WITH 
202253 AND TWO 201254 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY SET SCREW (2) 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTION BELT PULLEY SPRING 
FLANGE 
HOOK GIB 
HOOK GIB SCREW 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) WITH 200009 
HOOK SADDLE WITH 223849, 200364, 200446, 224019 AND 
224020 
I-lOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) WITH 200009 
HOOK SADDLE WITH 223850, 200364, 200446, 224019 AND 
224020 
HOOK SADDLE BEARING (LEFT) 
HOOK SADDLE BEARING (LEFT) SET SCREW 
HOOK SADDLE BEARING (RIGHT) 
HOOK SADDLE BEARING (RIGHT) SET SCREW 
HOOK SADDlE PINCH SCREW 
HOOK SADDLE SCREW (2) 
HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER (2) 
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT} CPL. NOS. 200118, 200364, 223623, 
224004, 224005, 224021 TO 224023, 237204 AND 265088 
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) CPL. NOS. 200118, 200364, 223623, 
224004, 224005, 224021, 224022, 224024, 237204 AND 265088 
HOOK WASHER 
HOOK WASHER SCREW (2) 
KNEE liFTER CONNECTION LEVER 
KNEE liFTER CON"IECTION LEVER HINGE SCREW 
KNEE liFTER CONNECTION lEVER liFTING ROD WITH 202302 
KNEE liFTER CONNECTION LEVER liFTING ROD COTTER PIN 
KNEE liFTER CONNECTION LEVER liFTING ROD SPRING 
KNEE liFTER CONNECTION LEVER liFTING ROD SPRING 
COLLAR WITH 200113 
KNEE liFTER CONNECTION lEVER liFTING ROD SPRING 
COLLAR SET SCREW 
KNEE liFTER LIFTING LEVER 
KNEE liFTER LIFTING lEVER HINGE SCREW 
KNIFE 
KNIFE BAR 
KNIFE BAR ANGLE EXTENSION 
Kf'IIFE BAR ANGLE EXTENSION SCREW (2) 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC WITH 200382 AND 200437 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC FORK WITH 200029 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC FORK PINCH SCREW 
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,..-, 
PART NO. 

200437-803 
200382-803 
202891 
200694-806 
201525-805 
237808 
200011-804 
200330-803 
201531-805 
202343 
234044 
237809 
201387-806 
248280 
200190-804 
237811 
200076-804 
248296 
248297 
240067 
248302 
244039 
248298 
350325-803 
248299 
241688 
141566-803 
141567-803 
3305-16-2 
248281 

248282 

238251 
264718 
201183-804 
202333 
202299 
200347-819 
200383-803 

+206891 
202329 - 202330 
200086-803 
202692 

LIST OF PARTS 
FOR 

MACHINE N0.112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC POSITION SCREW 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC SET SCREW 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING SHAFT CRANK WITH 200694 AND 201525 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING SHAFT CRANK SCREW STUD 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING SHAFT CRANK SCREW STUD NUT 
KNIFE BAR GUIDE BLOCK 
KNIFE BAR GUIDE BLOCK SCREW (2) 
KNIFE BAR GUIDE SCREW 
KNIFE BAR GUIDE SCREW NUT 
KNIFE BAR LIFTING SPRING 
KNIFE BAR LIFTING SPRING PLUNGER 
KNIFE BAR POSITION BRACKET 
KNIFE BAR POSITION BRACKET SCREW (2) 
KNIFE HOLDER 
KNIFE HOLDER SCREW (2) 
KNIFE HOLDER SWITCH-IN HANDLE 
KNIFE SCREW (2) 
KNIFE SWITCH-I~! LEVER 
KNIFE SWITCH-IN LEVER CONNECTION STUD 
KNIFE SWITCH-IN LEVER CONNECTION LEVER 
KNIFE SWITCH-IN LEVER SPRING 
KNIFE SWITCH-OUT HANDLE 
KNIFE SWITCH-OUT LEVER 
KNIFE SWITCH-OUT LEVER HINGE SCREW 
KNIFE SWITCH-OUT LEVER SPRING 
MACHINE PULLEY WITH 141566 AND 141567 
MACHINE PULLEY POSITION SCREW 
MACHINE PULLEY SET SCREW 
NEEDLE (2) 
NEEDLE BAR AND HOLDER, IN GAUGES FROM 3/16 TO 5/8 
INCH, IN STEPS OF 1/32 INCH, W!TH TWO 200141 
NEEDLE BAR AND HOLDER, IN GAUGES FROM 23/32 TO 
3/4 INCH, WITH TWO 200141 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK OIL GUARD 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK OIL GUARD SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD WITH 202299 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD OIL PACKING (WICK) 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SET SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SET SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD WITH 200086 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD WITH 206891 AND 202330 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD OIL PACKING (WICK) 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD PINCH SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK WITH 200335, 20037 4, 200383, 200432 
AND 202333 
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PART NO. 

248283 

203172 
200432-803 
200335-803 
248284 
237815 

350129-805 
207069 
20011B-804 
210910 
202277 
200347-819 
200141-806 
244033 
207072 
200352-B03 
202671 
200653-803 
207963 
200975-806 
206608 
237B20 
202338 
200086-806 
200352-803 
240172 
210949 
200086-B33 
200538-803 
200948-806 
2292B8 

22>289 

200074-B06 
2238B1 
202399 
244071 
202400 
202423 
200363-830 
202401 
200132-805 

LIST OF PARTS 
FO!t 

MACHINE N0.112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

NEEDLE BAR CRANK WITH 202292, 202329, 202399, 202400, 
223881 AND 238251 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK FRICTION WASHER 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK POSITION SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK SET SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITION BRACKET WITH 200330 AND 
201531 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITION BRACKET SCREW (2) 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITION PIN 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME STUD WITH 202277 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME STUD OIL PACKI~"G (WICK) 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME STUD SET SCREW 
NEEDLE SET SCREW 
PRESSER BAR (HOLLOW) 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING (2) 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING SET SCREW (2) 
PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
PRESSER BAR LIFTER HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING RELEASING LEVER BRACKET 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING RELEASING LEVER BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING RELEASING LEVER BRACKET SPRING 
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE 
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE LEVER WITH 2000B6 
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE LEVER PINCH SCREW 
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE SET SCREW 
PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAD 
PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET WITH 200086 
PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET PINCH SCREW 
PRESSER B/>.R SPRII,IG REGUlATING SCREW 
PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT, 46 NEEDlE HOlE, IN GAUGES FROM 3/16 TO 
3/B INCH, IN STEPS OF 1/32 INCH 
PRESSER FOOT, 46 NEEDlE HOlE, IN GAUGES FROM 3/8 TO 
3/4 INCH, IN STEPS OF 1/32 INCH 
PRESSER FOOT SCREW 
TAKE-UP lEVU 
TAKE-UP lEVER DRIVING STUD WITH 244071 
TAKE-UP lEVoR DRIVING STI:JD OIL PACKING (WICK) 
TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD WITH 202423 
TAKE-UP lEVER HINGE STUD OIL PACKING (WICK) 
TAKE-UP lEVER HINGE STUD SET SCREW 
TAKE-UP lEVER OiliNG FELT 
TAKE-UP lEVER Olli~IG FELT SCREW 
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PART NO. 

223702 
200159-806 
248217 

244048 
236060 
223703 
236005 
200309-805 
223704 
204271 
223438 
201224-850 
201572-811' 
223706 
200978-819 
267368 
241360 
200132-805 
20119\'-806 
200061-803 
204\'25 
201572-819 
224028 
267246 
210954 
200582-811' 
240034 
210956 
200582-819 
200366-819 
210993 
223844 
248287 
210958 
248288 
200397-819 
248289 

24828~ 

248292 

LIST OF PARTS 
FOR 

MACHINE N0.112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

TENSION BRACKET WITH TWO EACH 201224 AND 236060 
TENSION BRACKET SCREW 
TENSION BRACKET CPL. NOS. 200978, 201199, 223702, 
223703, 223706, 267368, TWO EACH 200309, 204271, 223438, 
223704, THREE 201572 AND FOUR 244048 
TENSION DISC (4) 
TENSION DISC POSITION PIN (2) 
TENSION RElEASE lEVER 
TENSION RElEASE lEVER ROD 
TEi'!SION RElEASE lEVER SCREW (21 
TENSION RELEASE PlUNGER (2; 
TENSION RElEASE WASHER (2' 
TEI'!SION SPRING (2) 
TENSION STUD (2) 
TE NSIC N THUMB NUT (2) 
THREAD CONTROllER DISC 
THREAD COi'HROllER DISC SCREW 
THREAD CONTROllER SPRING 
THREAD CONTROllER SPRING STOP 
THREAD CONTROllER SPRING STOP SCREW 
THREAD CONTROllER STUD WITH 204~~5 
THREAD CONTROllE:< STUD SET SCREW 
THREAD CONTROLLER STUD WASHER 
THREAD CONTROLlER THUMB NUT 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
THREAD GUIDE (lOWER) 
THREAD GUIDE SCREW (2) 
THREAD RETAINER (2) 
THREAD RETAINER BRACKET WITH 200397 
THREAD RETAINER BRACKET SCREW (21 
THREAD RETAINER SET SCREW (2) 
THREAD RETAINER SLEEVE 
THREAD RETAINER SPRING 
THREAD RETAINER STUD 
THREAD RETAINER STUD COllAR 
THREAD RETAINER STUD COlLAR (WIDE) 
THREAD RETAINER STUD SET SCREW 
THREAD RETAINER (LOWER) (FOR TWO THREADS) CPl. NOS. 
210956, 210993, 223844, 248287 AND 248288 
THROAT PlATE, 46 NEEDlE HOLE, FOR NEEDLE SIZES 16 AND 
18, IN GAUGES FROM 3/16 TO 3/8 INCH, IN STEPS OF l/32 
INCH, FOR 211786 
THROAT PlATE, 46 NEEDlE HOLE, FOR NEEDlE SIZES 16 AND 
-18, IN GAUGES FROM 3/8 TO 5/8 INCH, IN STEPS OF l/32 
INCH, FOR 221446 
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PART NO. 

248294 

200161-804 
203376 
000691-806 

liST OF PARTS 
FOR 

MACHINE N0.112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

THROAT PLATE, 46 NEEDlE HOLE, FOR NEEDLE SIZES 16 AND 
18, IN GAUGES 23/32 AND 3/4 INCH, FOR 211792 
THROAT PLATE CLAMP SCREW 
THROAT PLATE POSITION PIN 
THROAT PLATE SCREW 
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PART NO. 

202258 
200570-805 
203470 
224121 
041400 
3305-16-2 
120342 
120343 
228476 
225498 
248304 
225554 

259428 
259429 
200113-806 
225453 
225454 
244071 
259660 
225455 
225456 
259930 
000457-830 
225381 
225444 
200056-805 
225458 
225459 
225459 
202478 
200299-819 
225461 
200082-804 
228026 
002102 
013710 
201499-819 
201572-819 
225462 

259662 
259462 

ACCESSORIES FOR MACHINE 112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

BED HINGE CONNECTION (2) 
BED HINGE CONNECTION SCREW (4) 
BOBBIN (4) 
DRIP PAN, 20 INCH LONG, WITH FOUR 3/4 INCH WIRE NAILS 
MACHINE REST PIN (WOOD) 
NEEDLES (10) 
OILER (COPPER PLATED) WITH 120343 
OILER SPOUT (3-1/2 INCH LONG) 
SCREW DRIVER (BOBBIN CASE) 
SCREW DRIVER (7-1/4 INCH LONG) 
KNIVES (3) 
WRENCH 

BOBBIN WINDER 

BRAKE (LEATHER) 
BP.AK E CLAMP 
BRAKE CLAMP SCREW 
FRAME WITH 244071 AND 259660 
FRAME HINGE PIN 
FRAME OIL PACKING (WICK) 
FRAME OIL WEll WASHER 
FRAME SPRING 
FRAME SPRING PLUNGER 
PULLEY WITH 457 
PULLEY SET SCREW 
SPINDLE 
STOP LATCH 
STOP LATCH SCREW 
STOP LATCH THUMB LEVER 
STOP LATCH THUMB LEVER HINGE STUD 
STOP LATCH THUMB LEVER JOINT STUD 
STOP LATCH TRIP LEVER 
STOP LATCH TRIP LEVER HINGE SCREW 
TENSION BRACKET WITH 201499 
TENSION BRACKET SCREW 
TENSION BRACKET SCREW WASHER 
TENSION DISC (2) 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION STUD 
TENSION THUMB NUT 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET CPL. NOS. 13710, 
201572, 225461 AND TWO 2102 
BOBBIN WINDER AND TENSION BRACKET BASE 
UNIVERSAL BOBBIN WINDER CPL. NOS. 200056, 200082, 
200113, 200299, 202478, 225381, 225444, 225453 TO 225456, 
225458, 225462, 228026, 259428, 259429, 259662, 259930, 
TWO EACH 225459 AND WOOD SCREWS 3/4 INCH, NO. 
12 R.H.B. 
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PART NO. 

228713 
228707 

228709 

228370 
350231-803 
228363 
228364 
228388 
350231-803 
350231-803 
228455 
228365 
200530-803 
228386 
228367 
200347-830 
228710 

228777 

228764 
228765 

228766 

150203 
228767 
201254-803 
228768 
228771 

228n4 

ACCESSORIES FOR MACHINE 112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

KNEE LIFTER 

ROCK LEVER WITH TWO 350231 
ROCK LEVER BRACKET WITH 200347 AND THREE WOOD SCREWS 
7/8 INCH, NO. 12 
ROCK LEVER BRACKET WITH 228707, 228363, 228367, 228386, 
228455 AND 228713 
ROCK LEVER EXTENSION WITH 200530 
ROCK lEVER EXTENSION SET SCREW 
ROCK LEVER HINGE PIN 
ROCK LEVER KNEE PLATE WITH 350231 
ROCK lEVER KNEE PLATE ARM 
ROCK lEVER KNEE PLATE ARM SET SCREW 
ROCK LEVER KNEE PLATE SET SCREW 
ROCK LEVER POSITION SPRING 
ROCK lEVER ROD 
ROCK lEVER ROD SET SCREW 
ROCK LEVER SPRING 
ROCK lEVER STOP STUD 
ROCK LEVER STOP STUD SET SCREW 
KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER CPL., NOS. 228364, 228365, 
228370, 228388 AND 228709 

(OTHER KNEE LIFTER PARTS ARE LISTED WITH PARTS OF 
MACHINE HEAD) 

THREAD UNWINDER 
(FOR THREE SPOOLS) 

THREAD UNWINDER (FOR THREE SPOOlS) CPL. NOS. 228765, 
228766, 228767, 228768, 228771, 228774, THREE EACH 
150203, 228764, 228769 AND WOOD SCREWS NO. 12, 
7/8 INCH lONG 
THREAD UNWINDER SPOOl PIN (3) 
THREAD UNWINDER SPOOL REST (FOR ONE SPOOL) (FLAD 
WITH 201254 
THREAD UNWINDER SPOOL REST (FOR TWO SPOOLS) (FLAT) 
WITH 201254 
THREAD UNWINDER SPOOL REST CUSHION (3) 
THREAD UNWINDER SPOOL REST ROD 
THREAD UNWINDER SPOOL REST SET SCREW (2) 
THREAD UNWINDER THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD UNWINDER THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
(FOR THREE GUIDES) 
THREAD UNWINDER THREAD GUIDE ROD 
THREAD UNWINDER WOOD SCREWS NO. 12, 7/8 INCH (3) 
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PART NO. 

248300 
232365 

202784 
017881 
014369 
248301 

211786 
221446 
211792 

248286 

248292 

248294 

ACCESSORIES FOR MACHINE 112 G 127 

DESCRIPTION 

TREADLE COMPLETE 

TREADLE 
TREADLE CHAIN (41-1/2 INCH LONG) (2) WITH TWO EACH 
202784 
TREADLE CHAIN HOOK (2) 
TREADLE SHAFT 
TREADLE STAND 
TREADLE CPL., NOS. 14369, 17881, 248300 AND TWO WOOD 
SCREWS 1-1/2 INCH, NO. 12 
TREADLE WOOD SCREWS 1-1/2 INCH, NO. 12 

FITTINGS 
FEED DOGS 

FEED DOG, FOR 248285 AND 248286 
FEED DOG, FOR 248292 
FEED DOG, FOR 248294 

THROAT PLATES 

THROAT PLATE, 46 NEEDLE HOLE, FOR NEEDLE SIZES 16 AND 
18, IN GAUGES FROM 3/16 TO 3/8 INCH, IN STEPS OF 
1/32 INCH, FOR 211786 
THROAT PLATE, 46 NEEDLE HOLE, FOR NEEDLE SIZES 16 AND 
18, IN GAUGES FROM 3/8 TO 5/8 INCH, IN STEPS OF 1/32 
INCH, FOR 221446 
THROAT PLATE, 46 NEEDLE HOLE, FOR NEEDLE SIZES 16 AND 
18, IN GAUGES 23/32 AND 3/4 INCH, FOR 211792 
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